

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29773/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in APOT No.742/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DWIJENDRA NATH SINGHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv. (mentd.by)

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar Mukherejee, Adv.

R1

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

This matter has been mentioned, since despite being
posted for today, it has not been listed.

Since the matter involves the livelihood of a large
number of workmen, let it be listed on 23/03/2009.

The respondents will be entitled to file their counter
affidavit within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within
a week thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master