

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29773/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in APOT No.742/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DWIJENDRA NATH SINGHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv. (NP)
 Mr. Raju Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
 Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Anima Kujur, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Shyamal Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notwithstanding the order passed on 23rd March, 2009, after hearing learned counsel for the petitioner, State of West Bengal, we are of the view that the earlier order passed on 1st December, 2008, should be restored. Accordingly, let this matter be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No.8909 of 2007, which is posted for final disposal on 20th September, 2011.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar